

No. 10-1125

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

DANIEL GUGGENHEIM, SUSAN GUGGENHEIM,
AND MAUREEN H. PIERCE,

Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF GOLETA,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* CENTER
FOR CONSTITUTIONAL JURISPRUDENCE
AND REASON FOUNDATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

EDWIN MEESE III
214 Massachusetts Ave. N.E.
Washington D.C. 20002

MANUEL S. KLAUSNER
LAW OFFICES OF MANUEL S.
KLAUSNER, P.C.
One Bunker Hill Building
601 West Fifth St., Suite 800
Los Angeles, CA 90071

JOHN C. EASTMAN
Counsel of Record

ANTHONY T. CASO
KAREN J. LUGO
Center for Const'l Jurisprudence
c/o Chapman Univ. Sch. of Law
One University Drive
Orange, CA 92886
(714) 628-2500
jeastman@chapman.edu

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTEDi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICI
CURIAE 1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT 2
 I. If Allowed to Stand, the Ninth Circuit’s
 Decision Would Neuter this Court’s Decision
 in *Palazzolo*. 2
 II. The Ninth Circuit’s Reliance on *Penn*
 Central’s “Investment-Backed Expectations”
 Factor to End-Run *Palazzolo* Highlights the
 Incoherence of the *Penn Central* Test. 3
 III. Balancing the Public Benefits against
 Private Property Owners Investment-Backed
 Expectations Turns the Fifth Amendment’s
 Purpose On Its Head..... 5
CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960).....	5, 8
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 533 U.S. 606 (2001).....	passim
<i>Penn Central Transportation Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	passim

Statutes

U.S. Const. Amend. V (Takings Clause)	passim
---	--------

Other Authorities

Barros, D. Benjamin, <i>The Police Power and the Takings Clause</i> , 58 U. MIAMI L. REV. 471 (2002) ...	3
Carpenter, David, et al., <i>Looking Back on Penn Central: A Panel Discussion with the Supreme Court Litigators</i> , 15 FORDHAM ENVTL. L. J. 287 (2004).....	6
Claeys, Eric R., <i>The Penn Central Test and Tensions in Liberal Property Theory</i> , 30 HARV. ENVTL. L. REV. 339 (2006)	3
Echeverria, John D., <i>Making Sense of Penn Central</i> , 39 ENVTL. L. REP. NEWS & ANALYSIS 10471 (2009)	4
Rose, Carol M., <i>Mahon Reconstructed: Why the Takings Issue Is Still A Muddle</i> , 57 S. CAL. L. REV. 561 (1984).....	3
Wade, William W., <i>Penn Central's Ad Hocery Yields Inconsistent Takings Decisions</i> , 42 URB. LAW. 549 (2010).....	3
